RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

Morris County, New Jersey

Date of Adoption: June 17, 2013

No. R-73-13

Title or Subject:	APPOINTMENTS/ADJUSTME	ENTS
BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Washington, Morris County, New Jersey that the following appointments/adjustments are hereby made:		
Andrew Coppola – Administrator/Interim Municipal Housing Liaison, at a rate of \$81,200 per annum, effective July 1, 2013.		
Nina DiGregorio - Municipal Clerk, at a rate of \$47,625 per annum, effective July 1, 2013		
Teri Lyons – Deputy Ins	urance Fund Commissioner, effectiv	e June 17, 2013.
Rocco DiGregorio – Sur effective June 17, 2013.	mmer Help, Police Department, at a r	rate of \$11.00 per hour with no health benefits,
Derek Heymer – Patrol Officer, from Start to Post Academy, Washington Township Police Department, at a rate of \$48,889.00 effective June 12, 2013.		
Daniel Parrish – Patrol Officer, from Start to Post Academy, Washington Township Police Department, at a rate of \$48,889.00 effective June 12, 2013.		
ATTEST:		TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON
Nina DiGregorio, D	eputy Clerk/Acting Clerk	Kenneth W. Short, Mayor
	outy Clerk/Acting Clerk, do hereby o hip Committee held on June 17, 201	certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at 3.
Nina DiGregorio, Deputy Clerk/Acting Clerk		Date